



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02220216 February 16, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20L1  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 300 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43744215201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC				
	SEACOAST INCORPORATED		<b>REJECT ALL BIDS</b>		
	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.				

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02220216 February 16, 2022      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E20L1  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 300 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 43744215201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

(Various bridges over the Santa Fe & Suwannee rivers bridge numbers) Bridge pile jackets, shotcrete, and riprap installation on SR 20 (US 27) over Santa Fe River Bridge No. 260006 in Alachua County; bridge pile jackets and riprap installation on SR 136 over Suwannee River Bridge No. 290030 in Columbia County; shotcrete and riprap installation on SR 49 (US 129) over Santa Fe River Bridge No. 310005 in Gilchrist County; bridge pile jackets, steel repairs, and riprap installation on SR 47 over Santa Fe River Bridge No. 310007 in Gilchrist County; bridge pile jackets and bearing coating on SR 93 (I-75) over Suwannee River Bridge Nos. 370023 & 370030 in Suwannee County; and other incidental construction. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	Unit Price		Ext Amount	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>						
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43744215201		(612.000) SF (LS)				
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43744215201		(39.000) SF (LS)				
0015 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43744215201		(28.000) SF (LS)			<b>REJECT ALL BIDS</b>	
0020 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		75.000 CY				
0025 0401 70112 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, SHOTCRETE, PROJECT 437442-1-52-01		186.300 CF				
0030 0401 70113 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR - STYRENE- BUTADIENE, PROJECT 437442-1-52-01		60.000 CF				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20L1

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0035	0415 1 5	360.000						
REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		LB						
0040	0415 10 6	8,715.000						
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #6 BAR		LF						
0045	0457 1 22	43.000						
STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		LF						
0050	0458 1 21	942.000						
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		LF						
0055	0460 1 15	32.000						
STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		LB						
0060	0460 81	12.000						
RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		EA						
0065	0530 1100	5.700						
RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		CY						
0070	0530 3 3	413.300						
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		TN						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20L1

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0075	0530 3 8	50.700						
	RIPRAP- RUBBLE, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL	CY						
0080	0530 74	151.800						
	BEDDING STONE	TN						
0085	0561 1	(5.900)						
	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43744215201	TN (LS)						
0090	0561 1	(3.800)						
	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43744215201	TN (LS)						
0095	0561 1	(3.200)						
	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43744215201	TN (LS)						
0100	0561 1	(8.600)						
	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43744215201	TN (LS)						
0105	0561 1	(6.700)						
	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43744215201	TN (LS)						
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>								

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20L1

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0110 0101 1		(1.000)						
MOBILIZATION 43744215201		LS						
0115 0102 1		(300.000)						
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43744215201		DA (LS)						
0120 0102 14		880.000						
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0125 0102 60		13,980.000						
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED			<b>REJECT ALL BIDS</b>			
0130 0102 74 1		5,480.000						
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0135 0102 74 8		600.000						
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0140 0102 76		80.000						
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0145 0102 99		680.000						
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20L1

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0150	0102115	400.000						
TYPE III BARRICADE		ED						
0155	0102150 1	160.000						
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		ED						
0160	0102150 2	160.000						
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		ED						
0165	0102909	100.000						
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		DA						
					<b>REJECT ALL BIDS</b>			
0170	0104 11	2,731.000						
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		LF						
0175	0120 5	271.600						
CHANNEL EXCAVATION		CY						
0180	0999 25	(1.000)						
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43744215201		LS						

**0002 Roadway Section Totals:**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20L1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Contract Grand Totals:

**REJECT ALL BIDS**



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02220216 February 16, 2022 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20L1

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*